

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 175 OF 2006

AMAR NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for two weeks to enable learned counsel for the parties to have a look at the file of the Trial Court to ascertain the date on which the application by the complainant was filed for summoning the appellant under Section 319 of Cr.P.C.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)
|Court Master